3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED ossee20e | BH | OB
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1|2119799-1 2063440-1
2266406 -1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266406-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266406-4 : : : Sty v v 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : —— l e 21123221 Eiﬂ’ émilETY%Eéuii?%oiEiBJuggugﬁgj"giji
2266406 -2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266406-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — Tt S0TaTed T TASIER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1543
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 ] 8-2266406-4 - - - N T [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
e ae s \ N CRIMP HETGHT ADUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - H I I AT RN I 7-18023-7 ISCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 IV
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1]2119799-1 2063440-1 I N N N 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD. RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
SERVO - - - - - - - B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
e60406-6 A NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i ST - - 1 [ - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
22664067 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : o vt o | 211974022 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
7-2266406-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - ’
Nt T ] 6-1633730-4 |[CRIMPER, WIRF 1178
B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
B T T T 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - - -1 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE T 07 mm [ 0421 F - B 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
STABILIZER|1.07 mm [.042] F - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
INSULATION|1.78 mm [.0707 F - | - |REFIREF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - - 1 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
408-10389 - B T N T 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
- | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
B T T T 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i i i i 2119956 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT SHORT, VERSION II MINI AMP-IN } | - - | | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE STABILIZER - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
3.95-4.45 mm [.156-.175 IN] 1.52mm MAX [.060 IN MAX] CRIMP HEIGHT | S L I N B R B c119793-1  JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINAL 114-37004 : : _WéREP . 6\ - | 3] - | 3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
appL1cATIoNES CRIMP HEIGH T T [0 [0 | T [ 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
SPECIFICATION : : : 6£I__[Ef"__\\——~7§ ~ - | - | - | 1 | 1| 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
i - - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
BV VI I 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 1 54
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
444082-2 - - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- - - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
a1 STABTLIZFR N B T T T 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT A WIRE CRIMPER|STABLIZER CRIMPER CRIMPER CRIMP HEIGHT 7 | 7 | | | 2119370- 1 RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
SI/E r mm [ INCH] PART NUMBER HETGHT mm [ INCH] PART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING _ 1 | | | | 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) : ZH
TR 0 94700257005 037400170021 [{36 16337305 3 B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT [ 4C
24 MG 0.74+0.025/-0.05 [.029+.001/-.002] y-1633730-6 0.94+0.025/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.0021| 6-1633730-4 5.6 S L T B cl19957-1 JAPPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 522
N 2119085-1  [FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
-2 2] 22 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 | 36
AR B 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
B T T T 469465-4  |[STOP, WIRE 134
A -2 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B T T 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 372
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES | IGHTLY CWARN NG R 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B T T T 2119959-3  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. EHEE%CéBEPE?éEYW?EE ¥ﬂ% ﬁEEt%Eﬁ?%E [INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO T T T T 1-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER o8
N | LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 127
ﬁ§§§d§ﬁJORg§§E§§féﬁ gégApgg}B§U§§g§RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T 356835 | CEVER, DRAG RELEASE 176
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266406-4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING . p L L O A O 240792-5  |DRAG, TERMINAL | 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266406-4 B T N T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266406-5 - - - .
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266406-6 l l l l l Ewiiiéjf ; EESNTsiiRéE giéDER VR o » g?
_ - , ) 0 ) -
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N R R T R B 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 120
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AT >TTe533°3 1STRIPPER SO FETD T
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. -2l 22121072 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 18
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. f f f f f 2112232 ? ?EEER?ETéHEi;F%”NT o # 200 lg
1\ - - ,
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B T N T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B L L L 17356865-4 |51OF, SHEAR P
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N[ - [t [ 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 1 - - - 2119957-? APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 1 17 1 17 17 17 17 160516071 ANVIL, COMBINATION 573
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN T T T T 6o 16337306 [cRINpER, WikE e S N : : :
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 12572
’ ’ B T T T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
POR ADDETIONAL IRFORMATION. S R N N B 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 I [ T r [ [T 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - S I B 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI 1249 NL T T ] 6-1633962-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 H I BT R B R 155888-4  |SPACER. CRINPER >
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S T R R R 51197981 [DETENT PIN 577 N 7 : i
INFORMATTON | o Nl 1] 6-1633730-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
17 =71 -6 1 =51 -2 - [TEM
l/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) rpepof-ef-! CART NG DESCHRIPTTON NO U I I I ORI PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.86. R s s R SR L DT ERIRAIE] — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L . G ROS S onnec |V y
AN ITEW 1 To BE USED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED S E— T T = U5 forisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JUL2014 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION -
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC .
A‘L ITEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 24 & 26 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR hc 1013 - Applicator
TO BE SET UP WITH THIS ITEM. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}3Pm 00 R -
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e - : S DN R
POSTTION ITEM 19 IN FRONT OF ITEM 3. TERAL PN VEGRT A 100779 |C=2266406 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET 1

—= =2.544£0.50
[0.1004£0.019]

//GBMU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
N\
|/////J‘IDREF

C;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1o DWLN_GROSS 09JUL20T4 57#/? TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 09JUL2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR‘ASNECESSPEUCN‘LFE‘SESD: APVD 09JUL 2014 [name ‘
mm W%&}gg* Ocean Side fFeed
0 PLC +- ‘
I PLC +0.5 App‘\COJTOf
@Ez PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- - A ‘
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

00779 (C=2266406

SCALE SHEET OF REV A

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 0 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2266406- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266406-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - i l 1 1 1 ;?zgggil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEZ%TgN g?iETTOCREST gijg
7 7 - - - - - - - 6\ - - ,
2-2266406-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2266406-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w 150257 TSCRSKT D CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266406-4 - - - S I R . 1584006 |SHCS. LOW HEAD RofS M5 X 16 >0
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B IR R R -
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 A A B R 5063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2266406-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - |- 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
T-2266406-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - } ] - -] - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
N | | | | 6-1633730-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 178
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
- | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - - 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1063
WIRE .07 mm [ 042] F - | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
STABILI7ERI T 07 mm [ 0427 = - | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
INSULATIONI 1 .78 mm [ 0707 F - W W W 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
408-10389 -l a4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT SHORT, VERSION I1 MINI AMP-IN ol R I N A 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 131
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——=1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S T cl19799- 1 HOLDIR,TRE) PINORR, A7 1156
3.95-4.45 mm [.156- 175 IN] @ 1.520m MAX [.060 IN MAX] STABILIZER ~ o RERL - P o ] SRR NOTE 4 [MEMORY CALP, PROGRAMMED 139
: : ' : : ' - - -] - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL 114-37004 - . CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE
wppl 1eat oy ~CRIMP HE 1GHT - | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 120
] ) ) - | - |REF] - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECIFICATION —__|
B - | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED ) - | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ ] ! c119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1110827 -2l 2] 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - 3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
- - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
, STanTl e - -] - | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
_|WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER|STABLIZER CRIMPER e PR CRIMP HEIGHT 28\ -] 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E . mm [ INCH] | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] SART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING - - - - W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
cz AWG 0.94+0.025/-0.05 1.037+.001/-.002) f26-1633730-5 5.8 A R I B 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
gg ﬁag o_74+o.025/:o_05 [.029+_001/:.0021 A2§7W63373076 0.94+0.025/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.0021| 6-1633730-4 5.6 T w w w 1799571 PPLICATOR SHINM PACK 30
0. 74%0.020/70.05 1.029%.001/-.002] 2.0 AN R A 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 36
- | | | 469465- 4 STOP, WIRE 34
[ 1] 21212172 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | | | 2161328- 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- | | | 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A N T 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNING H T T R 540790 % ORAG. TERMINAL 5
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRL DISC, TTEM 40 TO S AL I R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE c4
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266406-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “"SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266406-4 St LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HeEIGHT SETTING | | | | c166083-c |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266406-5 WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING 2222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | - | | | c119993-3 |SIRIPPER, SI1DE FEED o
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S A N N cce8l-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 13
-2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 15
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. N - i i i 2119806- | INSERT. SHLAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T w w w 3222803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION ¥
7\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A | | | c 1198057 DHLAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTURTE THE COUNTER N - | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | | | 18031801 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I I B B - - 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - S R - - 6
Aﬁl Aé% NBE | | | | 6-1633730-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1253 - | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - ~ - - -
SUARE TEED AN S TORAGE 100 | | | | 2119782- 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE»EESW | | | | 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | | | | 6-1633962-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
g/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - - - | - -
AEMOte LIRS AN ATTARR FO L aE LORALION ON BACK S iUl | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ?;ii Aé& N | | | | 6-1633730-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE IJEM
INFORMATTION. |- 2T|-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % | -2T-25]-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
A ITEM 1 TO BE USED WITH 22 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED e Rie] g SR s A S e DB Cremanior oW D9JuLeord G— TE Connectivity
WITH APPLICATOR. o | = YIS e s
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09JUL2014 [NaME
/ Ex ITEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 24 & 26 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR D_STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
TO BE SET UP WITH THIS ITEM. %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% E; I <> %J = orie ok FROPUCT SPEC spplicotor
i 2 pLC 013 - -
A POSITION ITEM wg IN FRONT OF ITEM 3 (A«‘» ‘ <\> , S h me O m Shh 6 6 <‘> S 3 Oh{ Ai\» & WZ‘» O{{ 44 & 2 { 4) @ iﬁtg iggégw ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ONTIC Version SNOWN ON SheeTs 0 0 ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266406 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.54£0.50
[0.100£0.019]

<Q<
////‘i')REF
N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

] 3"
(J ——

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TR AR B T e [ 090L2017 g
CHTK CLBIN 09JUL2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ 09JUL 2014 [nave ‘
- _D.STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
JECHAN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @e=n 8
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266406
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



